
Job Summary

krzysztof Cebulak

14318 Corktree Knolls

Cypress, TX 77429

(713) 205-3360
Kceb58@gmail.com

9/2/2017 11:19 AM (CDT)
9/2/2017 11:18 AM (CDT)
9/12/2017 12:05 PM (CDT)

9/2/2017 11:19 AM (CDT)
9/7/2017 10:05 AM (CDT)

Water
Residential
Unknown

Unknown

Paris
3808 Hwy 271 N

Powderly, TX 75473
(903) 784-2700

3
5.08
1

3
2474.02

Customer and Job Information

Timestamps

Loss Information

Franchise Information

Additional Loss Information

Customer Name:

Class of Water:

Claim / PO Number:
Servpro Job Number:
Job Address 1:
Job Address 2:
City, State, Zip:

Insurance / Client:
Policy / WO Number:
Customer Phone:

Loss Received:
Date of Loss:
Drying Complete:

Customer Called:
Arrival on Site:

Customer Email:

Electricity Available: Year Structure Built:

Cause of Loss:
Property Type:Structure Type:

Phone:

Address:
Name:

Total Affected SF:
Category of Water:
Days to Achieve Dry Standard:
Drying Zones:

Type of Loss:

krzysztof Cebulak
Claim #:

SERVPRO   Job #:®Paris

9/18/2017 10:51:38 AM Page 1 of  14Drying Report - Version 1

dotloop signature verification: dtlp.us/sojX-Gvip-b2uU



Equipment
Placement Count by Day and Type

Day 9/7 9/8 9/9 9/10 9/11 9/12 Total
Air Mover 36 36 36 36 36 0 180
Dehumidifier 4 4 4 4 4 0 20
Total 40 40 40 40 40 0 200

Usage Summary

Equipment 
Type

Room Equipment 
Model

Asset 
Number

Placed Removed Total 
Days*

Total 
Hours*

Air Mover Bed Triad 345A 9/7/2017
10:05 AM

9/12/2017
12:05 PM

5.08 121.9

Triad 010A 9/7/2017
10:05 AM

9/12/2017
12:05 PM

5.08 121.9

Bed 2 Sahara Pro X3 
TurboDryer

284A 9/7/2017
10:05 AM

9/12/2017
12:05 PM

5.08 121.9

Triad 337A 9/7/2017
10:05 AM

9/12/2017
12:05 PM

5.08 121.9

Sahara Pro X3 
TurboDryer

065A 9/7/2017
10:05 AM

9/12/2017
12:05 PM

5.08 121.9

Triad 329A 9/7/2017
10:05 AM

9/12/2017
12:05 PM

5.08 121.9

Dining Room Triad 043A 9/7/2017
10:05 AM

9/12/2017
12:05 PM

5.08 121.9

Triad 048A 9/7/2017
10:05 AM

9/12/2017
12:05 PM

5.08 121.9

Triad 017A 9/7/2017
10:05 AM

9/12/2017
12:05 PM

5.08 121.9

Entry Triad 009A 9/7/2017
10:05 AM

9/12/2017
12:05 PM

5.08 121.9

Garage Sahara Pro X3 
TurboDryer

165A 9/7/2017
10:05 AM

9/12/2017
12:05 PM

5.08 121.9

Sahara Pro X3 
TurboDryer

227A 9/7/2017
10:05 AM

9/12/2017
12:05 PM

5.08 121.9

Hall 2 Sahara Pro X3 
TurboDryer

076A 9/7/2017
10:05 AM

9/12/2017
12:05 PM

5.08 121.9
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Equipment 
Type

Room Equipment 
Model

Asset 
Number

Placed Removed Total 
Days*

Total 
Hours*

Kitchen Triad 014A 9/7/2017
10:05 AM

9/12/2017
12:05 PM

5.08 121.9

Triad 331A 9/7/2017
10:05 AM

9/12/2017
12:05 PM

5.08 121.9

Sahara Pro X3 
TurboDryer

129A 9/7/2017
10:05 AM

9/12/2017
12:05 PM

5.08 121.9

Linnen Triad 349A 9/7/2017
10:05 AM

9/12/2017
12:05 PM

5.08 121.9

Triad 047A 9/7/2017
10:05 AM

9/12/2017
12:05 PM

5.08 121.9

Triad 023A 9/7/2017
10:05 AM

9/12/2017
12:05 PM

5.08 121.9

Lvr Triad 030A 9/7/2017
10:05 AM

9/12/2017
12:05 PM

5.08 121.9

Triad 025A 9/7/2017
10:05 AM

9/12/2017
12:05 PM

5.08 121.9

Sahara Pro X3 
TurboDryer

137A 9/7/2017
10:05 AM

9/12/2017
12:05 PM

5.08 121.9

Triad 315A 9/7/2017
10:05 AM

9/12/2017
12:05 PM

5.08 121.9

Sahara Pro X3 
TurboDryer

254A 9/7/2017
10:05 AM

9/12/2017
12:05 PM

5.08 121.9

Mbr Triad 326A 9/7/2017
10:05 AM

9/12/2017
12:05 PM

5.08 121.9

Triad 338A 9/7/2017
10:05 AM

9/12/2017
12:05 PM

5.08 121.9

Sahara Pro X3 
TurboDryer

274A 9/7/2017
10:05 AM

9/12/2017
12:05 PM

5.08 121.9

Triad 339A 9/7/2017
10:05 AM

9/12/2017
12:05 PM

5.08 121.9

Triad 024A 9/7/2017
10:05 AM

9/12/2017
12:05 PM

5.08 121.9

Mbr cl Sahara Pro X3 
TurboDryer

246A 9/7/2017
10:05 AM

9/12/2017
12:05 PM

5.08 121.9

Mbr tlt Sahara Pro X3 
TurboDryer

239A 9/7/2017
10:05 AM

9/12/2017
12:05 PM

5.08 121.9

Office Triad 002A 9/7/2017
10:05 AM

9/12/2017
12:05 PM

5.08 121.9

Triad 311A 9/7/2017
10:05 AM

9/12/2017
12:05 PM

5.08 121.9
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Equipment 
Type

Room Equipment 
Model

Asset 
Number

Placed Removed Total 
Days*

Total 
Hours*

Office cl Triad 314A 9/7/2017
10:05 AM

9/12/2017
12:05 PM

5.08 121.9

Tlt Triad 034A 9/7/2017
10:05 AM

9/12/2017
12:05 PM

5.08 121.9

Utl Triad 350A 9/7/2017
10:05 AM

9/12/2017
12:05 PM

5.08 121.9

Total 182.88 4,389.1

Dehumidifier Dining Room Revolution 014D 9/7/2017
10:05 AM

9/12/2017
12:05 PM

5.08 121.9

Linnen R200 LGR 066D 9/7/2017
10:05 AM

9/12/2017
12:05 PM

5.08 121.9

Lvr Revolution 065D 9/7/2017
10:05 AM

9/12/2017
12:05 PM

5.08 121.9

Mbr Revolution 009D 9/7/2017
10:05 AM

9/12/2017
12:05 PM

5.08 121.9

Total 20.32 487.7

Total 203.20 4,876.8
* Equipment Calculations are based on the difference between the "Removed Timestamp" and the "Placed Timestamp for each piece of equipment.  In the event that a piece of equipment has not yet 
been removed  from the job, then the "Report Run Timestamp" will be used for calculations.  Hours are calculated by multiplying the days by 24.

Usage Chart
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Diary Notes
Timestamp Subject/Note

Walk the home with Mr. Cebulak agreed on cutting 2ft cuts throughout the house, spray and place 
drying equipment in the structure. Agreed on nte scope of $12500.

Customer Initial Contact9/2/2017 11:19 AM (CDT)

Initial Call9/2/2017 11:20 AM (CDT)

Loss Notes9/2/2017 11:20 AM (CDT)

Equipment Validation Exception (Zone 1)9/7/2017 11:07 AM (CDT)

Placed 36 fans 4 dehus 
Diary day 19/7/2017 11:12 AM (CDT)

HVAC turned off for Visit 1
HVAC turned off9/7/2017 2:11 PM (CDT)

HVAC turned off for Visit 2
HVAC turned off9/8/2017 12:09 PM (CDT)

Monitored 

Equip running

 Structure still wet 

Monitor tomorrow.  Cw tc have key to home 

Cw 

Disry day 29/8/2017 12:13 PM (CDT)

HVAC turned off for Visit 3
HVAC turned off9/9/2017 8:34 AM (CDT)

Monitored 

Equip running

Structure wet 

Cw

Diary day 39/9/2017 8:35 AM (CDT)

HVAC turned off for Visit 4
HVAC turned off9/10/2017 8:56 AM (CDT)

Monitored 

Equip running

Structure drying very well.  Another day or two away from being dry 

Cw

Diary day 49/10/2017 8:56 AM (CDT)

HVAC turned off for Visit 5
HVAC turned off9/11/2017 8:31 AM (CDT)
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Timestamp Subject/Note

Monitored 

Equip running

Possible pickup tomorrow 

Cw

Diary day 59/11/2017 8:33 AM (CDT)

HVAC turned off for Visit 6
HVAC turned off9/12/2017 12:05 PM (CDT)

Monitored 

Structure dry 

Picked up equip 

Customer not available for cos. 

Cw

Diary day 69/12/2017 1:25 PM (CDT)

Equipment Validation Exception9/12/2017 1:31 PM (CDT)
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Zone Composition and Validation

Dehu Min Capacity Required: 596 PPD Air Movers Requirement Method: Square Feet
Dehu Actual Capacity Placed: 365 PPD Air Movers Required: 73 - 86
Dehumidifiers Placed: 4 Air Movers Placed: 36
See Job Diary Notes See Job Diary Notes

Cubic Footage Floor Square Footage Floor Linear Footage

Room Name
% Floor 
Affected

Total 
Room

Offsets 
Insets Affected

Offsets 
Insets

Missing 
Spaces Affected

Offsets 
Insets

Missing 
Spaces

Bed 100 % 1,446.46 0.00 144.65 0.00 0.00 48.33 0.00 0.00
Bed 2 100 % 1,370.25 0.00 152.25 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
Bed 2 cl 100 % 181.12 0.00 20.12 0.00 0.00 24.83 0.00 0.00
Bed cl 100 % 113.40 0.00 11.34 0.00 0.00 15.67 0.00 0.00
Dining Room 100 % 1,410.07 0.00 141.01 0.00 0.00 47.67 0.00 0.00
Entry 100 % 1,394.10 0.00 139.41 0.00 0.00 58.00 0.00 0.00
Garage 100 % 4,284.58 0.00 428.46 0.00 0.00 83.17 0.00 0.00
Hall 100 % 1,584.17 0.00 158.42 0.00 0.00 64.50 0.00 0.00
Hall 2 100 % 373.54 0.00 37.35 0.00 0.00 32.67 0.00 0.00
Hall Closet 100 % 58.33 0.00 5.83 0.00 0.00 10.17 0.00 0.00
Kitchen 100 % 2,042.92 0.00 255.35 0.00 0.00 46.00 0.00 0.00
Linnen 100 % 46.18 0.00 4.62 0.00 0.00 9.00 0.00 0.00
Lvr 100 % 2,903.33 0.00 290.33 0.00 0.00 68.17 0.00 0.00
Mbr 100 % 2,552.71 0.00 255.27 0.00 0.00 80.67 0.00 0.00
Mbr bth 100 % 843.06 0.00 105.38 0.00 0.00 36.50 0.00 0.00
Mbr cl 100 % 650.90 0.00 65.09 0.00 0.00 32.33 0.00 0.00
Mbr tlt 100 % 138.75 0.00 15.42 0.00 0.00 16.17 0.00 0.00
Office 100 % 1,246.67 0.00 124.67 0.00 0.00 44.67 0.00 0.00
Office cl 100 % 217.22 0.00 21.72 0.00 0.00 26.50 0.00 0.00
Pantry 100 % 56.67 0.00 5.67 0.00 0.00 9.67 0.00 0.00
Tlt 100 % 216.67 0.00 21.67 0.00 0.00 19.67 0.00 0.00
Utl 100 % 340.21 0.00 34.02 0.00 0.00 23.33 0.00 0.00
Vanity 100 % 359.72 0.00 35.97 0.00 0.00 26.50 0.00 0.00
Total 23,831.03 0.00 2,474.02 0.00 0.00 874.19 0.00 0.00

Zone 1
Water Category: 3 Water Class: 3
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Drawings
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Zone Equipment Usage
Zone 1 Equipment Usage
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Dehumidifier

Date Room

Air 
Mover 
Count Dehu Model Dehu Rating Asset No

Dehu 
Hour 

Counter
9/7/2017 10:05 AM

Tech: Cw
Bed 2
Bed 2 4
Dining Room 3 Revolution 80 PPD 014D 0
Entry 1
Garage 2
Hall 2 1
Kitchen 3
Linnen 3 R200 LGR 125 PPD 066D 0
Lvr 5 Revolution 80 PPD 065D 0
Mbr 5 Revolution 80 PPD 009D 0
Mbr cl 1
Mbr tlt 1
Office 2
Office cl 1
Tlt 1
Utl 1

4 365 PPD 0
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Date Room

Air 
Mover 
Count Dehu Model Dehu Rating Asset No

Dehu 
Hour 

Counter
9/8/2017 12:08 PM

Tech: Cw
Bed 2
Bed 2 4
Dining Room 3 Revolution 80 PPD 014D 24
Entry 1
Garage 2
Hall 2 1
Kitchen 3
Linnen 3 R200 LGR 125 PPD 066D 24
Lvr 5 Revolution 80 PPD 065D 25
Mbr 5 Revolution 80 PPD 009D 24
Mbr cl 1
Mbr tlt 1
Office 2
Office cl 1
Tlt 1
Utl 1

4 365 PPD 97
9/9/2017 8:30 AM

Tech: Cw
Bed 2
Bed 2 4
Dining Room 3 Revolution 80 PPD 014D 44
Entry 1
Garage 2
Hall 2 1
Kitchen 3
Linnen 3 R200 LGR 125 PPD 066D 44
Lvr 5 Revolution 80 PPD 065D 45
Mbr 5 Revolution 80 PPD 009D 45
Mbr cl 1
Mbr tlt 1
Office 2
Office cl 1
Tlt 1
Utl 1

4 365 PPD 178
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Date Room

Air 
Mover 
Count Dehu Model Dehu Rating Asset No

Dehu 
Hour 

Counter
9/10/2017 8:50 AM

Tech: Cw
Bed 2
Bed 2 4
Dining Room 3 Revolution 80 PPD 014D 69
Entry 1
Garage 2
Hall 2 1
Kitchen 3
Linnen 3 R200 LGR 125 PPD 066D 69
Lvr 5 Revolution 80 PPD 065D 69
Mbr 5 Revolution 80 PPD 009D 69
Mbr cl 1
Mbr tlt 1
Office 2
Office cl 1
Tlt 1
Utl 1

4 365 PPD 276
9/11/2017 8:24 AM

Tech: Cw
Bed 2
Bed 2 4
Dining Room 3 Revolution 80 PPD 014D 92
Entry 1
Garage 2
Hall 2 1
Kitchen 3
Linnen 3 R200 LGR 125 PPD 066D 92
Lvr 5 Revolution 80 PPD 065D 92
Mbr 5 Revolution 80 PPD 009D 92
Mbr cl 1
Mbr tlt 1
Office 2
Office cl 1
Tlt 1
Utl 1

4 365 PPD 368
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Monitoring

Blue  = GPP Equal To OR Above 65 on Day 2

Blue  = RH Equal To OR Above 40 on Day 2

Gray  = GPP Not Making Progress(Not Decreasing Daily)

Purple  = Zone Temp Outside Optimal Range for Equip (68 to 90)

Red  = Negative Grains Depression

Yellow  = Low or Zero Grains Depression

Key

Atmospheric & Dehumidifier Readings

Zone 1

Atmospheric
Readings

Outside Unaffected HVAC Zone 1

Timestamp Temp RH% GPP Temp RH% GPP Temp RH% GPP Temp RH% GPP

9/7/2017 10:05 AM
Tech: Cw 80.0 55.0 84 75.0 30.0 38 75.0 50.0 64

9/8/2017 12:08 PM
Tech: Cw 88.0 45.0 89 75.0 32.0 41 78.0 46.0 65

9/9/2017 8:30 AM
Tech: Cw 64.0 54.0 47 75.0 32.0 41 80.0 44.0 67

9/10/2017 8:50 AM
Tech: Cw 80.0 33.0 50 75.0 32.0 41 82.0 40.0 65

9/11/2017 8:24 AM
Tech: Cw 72.0 40.0 46 75.0 30.0 38 83.0 38.0 63

9/12/2017 12:05 PM
Tech: Cw 90.0 55.0 116 75.0 32.0 41 90.0 30.0 63

Dehumidifier
Readings

Revolution Revolution R200 LGR
009D 014D 066D

Timestamp Temp RH% GPP GDEP Hrs Temp RH% GPP GDEP Hrs Temp RH% GPP GDEP Hrs

9/7/2017 10:05 AM
Tech: Cw 86.0 24.0 44 20 0 80.0 29.0 44 20 0 82.0 27.0 43 21 0

9/8/2017 12:08 PM
Tech: Cw 82.0 30.0 48 17 24 82.0 29.0 47 18 24 83.0 29.0 48 17 24

9/9/2017 8:30 AM
Tech: Cw 85.0 29.0 52 15 45 84.0 30.0 52 15 44 86.0 28.0 51 16 44

9/10/2017 8:50 AM
Tech: Cw 89.0 26.0 52 13 69 87.0 28.0 53 12 69 88.0 27.0 53 12 69

9/11/2017 8:24 AM
Tech: Cw 94.0 22.0 52 11 92 90.0 25.0 52 11 92 92.0 23.0 51 12 92

9/12/2017 12:05 PM
Tech: Cw 99.0 20.0 55 8 120 100.0 20.0 57 6 120 102.0 20.0 60 3 120
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Atmospheric & Dehumidifier Readings

Zone 1

Dehumidifier
Readings

Revolution
065D

Timestamp Temp RH% GPP GDEP Hrs

9/7/2017 10:05 AM
Tech: Cw 83.0 25.0 42 22 0

9/8/2017 12:08 PM
Tech: Cw 84.0 28.0 48 17 25

9/9/2017 8:30 AM
Tech: Cw 88.0 26.0 51 16 45

9/10/2017 8:50 AM
Tech: Cw 91.0 24.0 52 13 69

9/11/2017 8:24 AM
Tech: Cw 97.0 20.0 52 11 92

9/12/2017 12:05 PM
Tech: Cw 107.0 18.0 63 0 120
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Moisture Content Readings

Zone 1

Room Material %/Pts Goal

9/7
10:05a

Cw

9/8
12:08p

Cw

9/9
8:30a
Cw

9/10
8:50a
Cw

9/11
8:24a
Cw

9/12
12:05p

Cw

Bed Wood - Framing/Stud % 15 40 35 30 25 20 15

Bed 2 Wood - Framing/Stud % 15 40 35 30 25 20 15

Bed 2 cl Wood - Framing/Stud % 15 40 35 30 25 20 15

Bed cl Wood - Framing/Stud % 15 40 35 30 25 20 15

Dining Room Wood - Framing/Stud % 15 40 35 30 25 20 15

Entry Wood - Framing/Stud % 15 40 35 30 25 20 15

Garage Wood - Framing/Stud % 15 40 35 30 25 20 15

Hall Wood - Framing/Stud % 15 40 35 30 25 20 15

Hall 2 Wood - Framing/Stud % 15 40 35 30 25 20 15

Hall Closet Wood - Framing/Stud % 15 40 35 30 25 20 15

Kitchen Wood - Framing/Stud % 15 40 35 30 25 20 15

Linnen Wood - Framing/Stud % 15 40 35 30 28 20 15

Lvr Wood - Framing/Stud % 15 40 35 30 25 20 15

Mbr Wood - Framing/Stud % 15 40 35 30 25 20 15

Mbr bth Wood - Framing/Stud % 15 40 35 30 25 20 15

Mbr cl Wood - Framing/Stud % 15 40 35 30 25 20 15

Mbr tlt Wood - Framing/Stud % 15 40 35 30 25 20 15

Office Wood - Framing/Stud % 15 40 35 30 25 20 15

Office cl Wood - Framing/Stud % 15 40 35 30 25 20 15

Pantry Wood - Framing/Stud % 15 40 35 30 25 20 15

Tlt Wood - Framing/Stud % 15 40 35 30 25 20 15

Utl Wood - Framing/Stud % 15 40 35 30 25 20 15

Vanity Wood - Framing/Stud % 15 40 35 30 25 20 15
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